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Puerto Rico 

 
ASOCIACION TIRO Y CAZA DE PUERTO 

RICO GUAYAMA 
GUAYAMA, PR 

REGISTERED SKEET, 4 - 11 
 

--- 10 ATTENDED ---  
--- DOUBLES EVENT 10  ENTRIES --- 

 
CH LUIS LOZADA 94  
RU ROBERTO BARJAS CARDENA 93  
3RD FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 88  
B1 JORGE RODRIGUEZ 86  
B2 EDRICK POMALES 79  
D1 BENITO RODRIGUEZ-MASSO 80  
D2 ARIEL RODRIGUEZ 77  
D3 JOSE CHAAR 75  

 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
CLUB METROPOLITANO DE TIRO INC 

CATANO, PR 
AMERICAN SKEET, 4 - 18 

 
--- 8 ATTENDED ---  

--- 12 GAUGE 7  ENTRIES --- 
CH LUIS LOZADA 100  
RU ALEXIS DIAZ 95  

 
--- 28 GAUGE 8  ENTRIES --- 

CH LUIS LOZADA 97  
RU LUIS CRESPO ORTIZ 93  

 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
ASOCIACION TIRO Y CAZA DE PUERTO 

RICO GUAYAMA 
GUAYAMA, PR 

REGISTERED SKEET, 4 - 25 
 

--- 21 ATTENDED ---  
--- 12 GAUGE 16  ENTRIES --- 

CH LUIS LOZADA 98  
RU LUIS CRESPO ORTIZ 97  
3RD BENITO RODRIGUEZ-MASSO 96  
A1 FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 90  
B1 MARCELINO SOLA 94  
B2 GORGE GABINO 90  
C1 ARIEL RODRIGUEZ 96  
C2 MARIO MERCADO 94  
C3 NATANIEL VARELA BONILL 94  
E1 ALVIN RAMIREZ ORTIZ 89  
E2 ERNESTO CORREA PAGAN 84  
E3 JULIO OCHOA 84  

 
--- 20 GAUGE 19  ENTRIES --- 

CH LUIS LOZADA 98  
RU MARIO MERCADO 96  
3RD LUIS CRESPO ORTIZ 94  
A1 FRANCISCO MONTANEZ 90  
B1 GORGE GABINO 94  
B2 MARCELINO SOLA 93  
B3 EDRICK POMALES 89  
C1 NATANIEL VARELA BONILL 92  
C2 JULIO OCHOA 91  
C3 JOSE CHAAR 90  
D1 ALFREDO MATOS RODRIGUE 82  
D2 MIGUEL RAMOS GONZÁLEZ 80  
D3 ALVIN RAMIREZ ORTIZ 80  

 

 

Prince Edward Island, 
CAN 

 
CHARLOTTETOWN TRAP & SKEET CL 

MT ALBION-PE, CAN 
CHARLOTTETOWN OPEN, 4X50, 4 - 24 

 
--- 7 ATTENDED ---  

--- 12 GAUGE 6  ENTRIES --- 
CH DUSTIN JEWELL 49  
RU CONOR HENNESSEY 46  
RU RICHARD BETHELL 46  
B1 GREG PORTER 45  
D1 KEN ELLIOTT 41  
D2 DERRICK EGAN 39  

 
--- 20 GAUGE 7  ENTRIES --- 

CH DUSTIN JEWELL 47  
RU DERRICK EGAN 46  
RU RICHARD BETHELL 46  
A1 KEN ELLIOTT 44  
A2 GREG PORTER 41  
B1 CONOR HENNESSEY 44  
D1 ROGER GIDDINGS 42  

 
--- 28 GAUGE 5  ENTRIES --- 

CH GREG PORTER 48  
RU DUSTIN JEWELL 47  
B1 CONOR HENNESSEY 43  
B2 RICHARD BETHELL 38  
C1 DERRICK EGAN 40  

 
--- 410 BORE 4  ENTRIES --- 

CH GREG PORTER 47  
RU CONOR HENNESSEY 43  
B1 DUSTIN JEWELL 42  
D1 RICHARD BETHELL 36  

 
--- HOA EVENT 1  ENTRIES --- 

CH DUSTIN JEWELL 185  

 

 
England 

 
DARTFORD CLAY SPORTS CLUB 

DARTFORD KENT, ENG 
OPEN, 4 - 4 

 
--- 11 ATTENDED ---  

--- 12 GAUGE 7  ENTRIES --- 
AA1 MICHAEL DORE 100  
AA2 PETER STANTON-HOPE 100  
AA3 CHARLES LUCAS 93  
A1 STUART WILKIESON 99  
C1 PATRICK JONES 96  
C2 KARL DAVIS 92  
C3 JOHN HALL 88  

 
--- 20 GAUGE 3  ENTRIES --- 

A1 DAVID LACKMAKER 93  
B1 RUSSELL SWAIN 94  
D1 JACQUELINE LACKMAKER 83  

 
--- 28 GAUGE 2  ENTRIES --- 

A1 STUART WILKIESON 91  
C1 RAYMOND SIMMONS 75  

 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

ERISWELL LODGE 
ENGLAND 

OPEN, 4 - 18 
 

--- 7 ATTENDED ---  
--- 12 GAUGE 3  ENTRIES --- 

A1 CHARLES LUCAS 96  
A2 STEVE DENNY 95  
E1 ANDREW FROST 82  

 
--- 20 GAUGE 3  ENTRIES --- 

C1 ADAM WILSON 94  
D1 STEVE DENNY 82  
D2 JACQUELINE LACKMAKER 82  

 
--- 28 GAUGE 2  ENTRIES --- 

A1 DAVID LACKMAKER 90  
C1 JOHN HEWITT 93  

 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DARTFORD CLAY SPORTS CLUB 
DARTFORD KENT, ENG 

OPEN, 4 - 25 
 

--- 5 ATTENDED ---  
--- 12 GAUGE 2  ENTRIES --- 

AA1 MICHAEL DORE 94  
B1 STEVE DENNY 95  

 
--- 20 GAUGE 2  ENTRIES --- 

A1 DAVID LACKMAKER 83  
D1 JACQUELINE LACKMAKER 80  

 
--- 28 GAUGE 1  ENTRIES --- 

C1 ADAM WILSON 90  

 

 
Germany 

 
KAISERSLAUTERN ROD & GUN CLUB 

KAISERSLAUTERN, GERMANY 
EASTER OPEN, 4 - 11 

 
--- 12 ATTENDED ---  

--- 12 GAUGE 12  ENTRIES --- 
CH UWE WANDERNOTH 97  
RU HEINZ SCHNEIDER 90  
3RD SEHNERT WOLFGANG 90  
D1 JUERGEN SAENGER 77  
E1 WOLFGANG SCHWEDA 87  
E2 MANFRED RITZMANN 83  
E3 MAXIMILIAN KONDER 77  
E4 DANIEL SCHROETER 76  
E5 BENEDIKT ALMERING 73  
E6 SINISA MIJATOVIC 71  
E7 WOLFGANG PAULINI 64  
E8 JOERG SCHIEMANN 55  

 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
BAUMHOLDER ROD AND GUN CLUB 

BAUMHOLDER, GERMANY 
DOUBLES OPEN, 4 - 25 

 
--- 17 ATTENDED ---  

--- DOUBLES EVENT 17  ENTRIES --- 
CH SEHNERT WOLFGANG 88  
RU UWE WANDERNOTH 86  
3RD PORN MANFRED 80  
B1 HEINZ SCHNEIDER 75  
D1 MARKUS AMANN 80  
D2 ANDREAS BERGER 78  
D3 WOLFGANG SCHWEDA 78  
D4 WILLIAM HIGGINS 77  

D5 JUERGEN SAENGER 74  
D6 DANIEL SCHROETER 70  
D7 ERNST SCHULZ 68  
D8 MAXIMILIAN KONDER 67  
D9 SINISA MIJATOVIC 65  
D10 DIETER KNOP 64  

 


